n 1-19	Docket No.: ACP-120		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07-07-19			
(Rev C-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Petent and ademark Offic		
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1010858			
	s: Please record the attached briginal documents or deputhereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horsell Graphics Industries Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 401 Merritt #7		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06851		
Execution Date: June 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/011,436			
Additional numbers att	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Bruce M. Monroe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 		
P.O. Box 7228	credited or debited to deposit account		
Wilmington, DE 19803	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road	8. Deposit account number:		
Webster Bldg, Suite 209	18-0350		
City: Wilmington State DE ZIP: 19810			
7/06/1999 MBUYEN 00000227 09011436 DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Bruce M. Monroe	ce M Morroe June 29, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	PATENT		
L.	REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0487		

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. ACP-120			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 09/011,436		Filing Date 2/18/98		
Title of Invention: WATER-LESS LITHOGRAPHIC PLATES						
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
Horsell Graphics Industries Limited		Howley Park Estate Morley, Leeds LS27 0QT GREAT BRITAIN				
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Kodak Polychrome Grap	hics LLC	401 Merritt #7 Norwalk, CT 06851				

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of

dollars (\$

AS01A/REV01

), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 24H day of June, in the year

1999

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

State of CONNecticut

at

County of FAIR field

Before me personally appeared DEUG ZAWARDS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 34^{14} day of $\overline{\sqrt{400}}$ e, in the year 1999

GLORIA A.	KEENAN
NOTARY	PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXP	THEO JUIL 30, 2003

Heria (Leeras

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 07/01/1999